

## City of Bristol Tennessee Parks & Recreation

## ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT AND RELEASE (Adult Softball League)

IN CONSIDERATION of the City of Bristol Tennessee allowing me to participate in the Adult Softball League, I agree to assume all responsibility for, and to assume all risk of, any injury that I might suffer while participating in such activities. I acknowledge that sports activities may be physically hazardous, and I voluntarily assume the risk of any injuries or damages which I might sustain.

I hereby release, discharge and hold harmless the City of Bristol Tennessee, its officers, agents and employees, from any and all claims and liability for any injuries that may be sustained by me while participating in the Adult Softball League. I will not hold City responsible for the condition of the facilities or equipment, the operation of the League or the conduct of participants, coaches, officials and spectators.

I agree to comply with all applicable rules, regulations and directives of the City of Bristol Tennessee

regarding my participation in the Adult Softball League.

Does participant reside within Bristol, Tennessee city limits?